PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mirza Abdul oglu Kurbanov	03/15/2010
Azad Agalar oglu Bayramov	03/15/2010
Nuru Arab oglu Safarov	03/15/2010
Irada Sultanaxmed gizi Sultanaxmedova	03/15/2010
Sevinj Nadir gizi Musaeva	03/15/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MALAXIT Co.
Street Address:	A. Huseynzade St. 64
City:	Baku
State/Country:	AZERBAIJAN
Postal Code:	AZ1009

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12751458

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)573-8886

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-573-8885

Email: ujuang@alumni.iu.edu

Correspondent Name: Urania Juang
Address Line 1: 266 E. Gish Road

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KURBANOV-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Urania Juang

PATENT REEL: 024168 FRAME: 0661 OP \$40,00 12751458

501135977

Total Attachments: 1

source=100316-KURBANOV-003_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024168 FRAME: 0662

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, we, Mirza Abdul oglu Kurbanov of Sharifzade st. 160A/54, AZ1142 Baku,
Azerbaijan, Azad Agalar oglu Bayramov of Ataturk av.5A/26 AZ1100 Baku, Azerbaijan, Nuru Arab
oglu Safarov of Azdlig av. 142/37 AZ1106 Baku, Azerbaijan, Irada Sultanaxmed gizi Sultanaxmedova
of 1Xirdalan district 28/6/73. AZ0100, Baku, Azerbaijan, Sevinj Nadir gizi Musaeva of Zardabi av.
43/43 AZ1100 Baku, Azerbaijan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), hereby sell, assign, transfer,
and set over unto MALAXIT CO. of A. Huseynzade St. 64, AZ1009, Baku, Azerbaijan (hereinafter
ASSIGNEE) 100% of the following: (A) our right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:
"ELECTRET COMPOSITES POLYMER-PIEZOELECTRIC WITH DEEP TRAPPING CENTERS ON
THE INTERPHASE BOUNDARY", signed by ASSIGNORS on March 15, 2010; (B) the application
for United States Patent therefor, Serial Number ,filed :
(C) any patent that may be granted thereon; and $\overline{(D)}$ any applications which are continuations,
continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said applications. ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE to
enter the date of signature and/or Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNORS also
authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any resulting patent(s) as
follows: 100% to MALAXIT CO. (ASSIGNEE) and 0% to ASSIGNORS (Mirza Abdul oglu Kurbanov,
Azad Agalar oglu Bayramov, Nuru Arab oglu Safarov, Irada Sultanaxmed gizi Sultanaxmedova, Sevinj
Nadir gizi Musaeva).

ASSIGNORs hereby further sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNORS further convey to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application of the United States patent. ASSIGNORS agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform any other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEES' expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable to perfect ASSIGNEE' interests in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interests therein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their hand on the date below:

Mirza Abdul oglu Kurbanov

Azad Agalar oglu Bayramov Arox

Nuru Arab oglu Safarov

Irada Sultanaxmed gizi Sultanaxmedova

Sevinj Nadir gizi Musaeva

Signed on March 15, 2010

Baku, Azerbaijan

RECORDED: 03/31/2010

PATENT REEL: 024168 FRAME: 0663